accordance with section 3404 of the 2006 international fire code, as amended. 

2.   Liquefied Petroleum Gases: The limits referred to in section 3809 of the 2006 
international fire code, in which storage of liquefied petroleum gas is restricted, are hereby 
established as follows: 

a.   One hundred twenty five (125) gallons' water capacity in all residential zones within 
the city limits. 

b.   One thousand (1,000) gallons' water capacity in all commercial and agricultural zones 
within the city. 

c.   Two thousand (2,000) gallons' aggregated water capacity at any one installation in any